P
R
1P
_O
bj
ec
t D
et

Product group Photoelectric sensor Photoelectric sensor Photoelectric sensor
Operating range Ro 0...60 m 0...16 m 0…250 mm
Emitter Order code BOS01NH
Part number BOS 18M-XT-LS20-S4
Light scanner, energetic Order code BOS01NF
Part number BOS 18M-PA-LD20-S4
Receiver Order code BOS01NJ
Part number BOS 18M-PA-LE20-S4
Retro-reflective sensor Order code BOS01NE
Part number BOS 18M-PA-LR20-S4
Light type Laser red light Laser red light Laser red light
Switching function NO-NC (pins 4-2) NO-NC (pins 4-2) NO-NC (pins 4-2)
Ambient temperature -5…55 °C -5…55 °C -5…55 °C
Light spot size, typical Ø40 mm at 60 m Ø10 mm at 16 m Ø2 mm at 250 mm